Add the following sentence to the end of the first paragraph: 
The Contractor shall substantially complete the work under this Contract within four 
hundred and ninety (490) calendar days of the effective date of the "Notice to Proceed”. 

The Contractor shall complete all work under this Contract within five hundred and forty-
six (546) calendar days of the effective date of the "Notice to Proceed”. 

Article 5.27 Liquidated Damages 

Delete the first two sentences of the first paragraph and replace with the following: 
The Owner may deduct out of any progress payment the sum of Five Hundred Dollars